Resolution approving the reorganization to the table of positions and classifications to transfer the Safety Coordinator/Risk Manager from the Human Resources Department to the Fire Prevention & Building Safety Department.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Fire Chief is designated as the City Emergency Management Director; and

WHEREAS, there are opportunities to enhance city-wide emergency management with the ongoing workplace safety and risk management by transferring the Safety Coordinator/Risk Manager position from Human Resources to the Fire Prevention & Building Safety Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the reorganization to the table of positions and classifications to transfer the Safety Coordinator/Risk Manager from the Human Resources Department to the Fire Prevention & Building Safety Department effective immediately.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby directs the Finance/Human Resources Director and Fire Chief to take the necessary steps to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 12, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Teri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin